

*

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3127/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2012 in CRP No.4986/2010, of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ITMS CO. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SELVAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. SJ. Amith,Adv. For
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner s submit that the sole
respondent has passed away. He seeks time to bring his legal
representatives on record. Needful may be done within six weeks. List
thereafter.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|