

x
ITEM NO.46

Court No.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3127/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2012 in CRP No.4986/2010, of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ITMS CO. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SELVAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on
record,bringing LRs on record,permission to file additional documents and
office report))

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent is reported to have died. An
application for substitution of the LRs has been filed.

Issue notice to the LRs on the said application returnable
within six weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|
|