

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3127/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2012 in CRP No. 4986/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

ITMS CO. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SELVAM

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing lrs on record and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
MS. Vithika Garg, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Legal Representatives of the deceased respondent have not chosen to appear to contest the prayer for substitution. The application is accordingly allowed and the Lrs be brought on record in place of the deceased respondent. Cause-title be amended accordingly.

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere in exercise of our powers under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed. All contentions are left open to be urged by the petitioners before the competent Court at the appropriate stage.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master